#### LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on November 15, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

# RESOLUTION NO. 2022-138 - Tabled

A resolution approving EAS #12-6-22(a) for the rezoning of 17.416 acres of real property located on Pelton Road and further identified as Permanent Parcel No. 27B0390000300 from Limited Industrial (L-I) to General Industrial (G-I).

### ORDINANCE NO. 2022-139- Tabled

An ordinance amending the zone map of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, to reclassify 17.416 acres of certain real property located at 0 Pelton Road (Permanent Parcel No. 27B0390000300) from Limited Industrial (L-I) to General Industrial (G-I).

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-144**

A resolution adopting the updated Lake County Hazard Mitigation Plan, and declaring an emergency.

#### **ORDINANCE NO. 2022-145**

An ordinance accepting the correction plat for The Standard on Lakeshore, and declaring an emergency.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-146**

A resolution authorizing the Director of Finance to write off and remove, for GAAP accounting purposes, an amount not to exceed \$1,058,903 from the Golf Fund due to various other funds.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council